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	Date FOI response: 9th July 2024

	REQUEST: 
I’d like to make a Freedom of Information request about LPT’s PREVENT referrals please.

1. How many PREVENT referrals were made for the years 2020, 2021, 2022, and 2023?

2. Does the Trust record the number of PREVENT referrals that go on to be assessed by a Channel Panel?

3. If so, how many PREVENT referrals were assessed by a Channel Panel for the years 2020, 2021, 2022, and 2023?

4. Does the Trust record the number of PREVENT referrals which receive a Channel Intervention?

5. If so, how many PREVENT referrals received a Channel intervention for the years 2020, 2021, 2022, and 2023?

6. Does the Trust collect any demographic information on people referred through PREVENT, such as their race or religion?

7. If so, what demographic information does the Trust collect?



	OUR RESPONSE:  
1. 2020= 89,

2021=29, 

2022= 71, 

2023=34 

Note Figures based in 2020 and 2021 are based on returns but not all returns are available. However, NHS digital (SDCS) Has the confirmed Figures.

2. Yes, And internally to the Trust Safeguarding Committee.

3. 2020=18, 

2021= 1,

2022=13, 

2023 =15

4. No, but the intervention for individual patients is stored on their electronic record and in the Prevent section of the Safeguarding unit.

5. The Trust does not keep this collective data, this would be available via the NHS digital NSDS reporting. 

6. No and this is not reflected in the referral process to channel.

7. N/A




